
DePauw (3-3) -vs- Transylvania (5-2)
3/14/2026 at 551 W 4th St, Lexington, KY, 40508 (Pat Deacon Stadium)

 
 

 
 
DePauw Goals: Alex Sharma (3); Oscar Kokke (3); Gavin Berry (2); Jack Neff (1); Trevor Martay (1); Noah Sulpizio (1); Kam Shiver (1) 
Assists: Nolan Childs (1); Alex Sharma (1) 
 
Transylvania Goals: Andrew Welch (6); Jack Miller (5); Samuel Archer (2); Charlie Horner (2); Ben Gaccino (2); Josh Harney (1) 
Assists: Huck Campbell (8); Aven Blair (1); Charlie Horner (1); Jack McKiernan (1); Josh Harney (1); Maverick Shultz (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pat Deacon Stadium
Penalties: Kaleb Harris 3rd/02:33
Officials: Dalton Christopher

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 164

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
DePauw 2 5 2 3 12
Transylvania 6 2 4 6 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
DePauw 6 15 6 9 36
Transylvania 14 7 15 11 47

Shots On Goal
DePauw 5 9 4 4 22
Transylvania 10 6 7 10 33

Saves
DePauw 4 4 3 4 15
Transylvania 3 4 2 1 10

Turnovers
DePauw 1 2 3 1 7
Transylvania 3 3 3 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
DePauw 6-7 6-6 3-6 4-4 19-23
Transylvania 4-4 7-7 7-7 3-4 21-22

Ground Balls
DePauw 4 4 6 4 18
Transylvania 11 7 9 10 37

Face Offs
DePauw 0 3 3 3 9
Transylvania 9 5 4 7 25

Extra Man Opportunities
DePauw 0 0 0 0 0-0
Transylvania 0 0 1 0 0-1



DePauw 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Nolan Childs 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 8-24 -
3 Gavin Berry 2 0 2 9 2 0 0 - -
4 Jack Neff 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 - -
5 Carter Cassidy 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
8 Jack Blum 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Alex Sharma 3 1 4 5 1 1 0 1-1 -
14 Brody Carlson 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
23 Oscar Kokke 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 - -
33 Noah Sulpizio 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
35 Anthony Reinhardt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 Hudson Murray 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Evan Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
6 Will Glimco 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
7 Tyler Nass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Anton Berg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Ben Lupfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Paul Shuff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Trevor Martay 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
16 Carter Blum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Quin O'Malley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Max Vanderwiel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Tyler Kenyon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jack Brand 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
21 Jake Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Cooper Kinney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Peter Skardon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Joseph Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 JP Berdichevsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
27 Aaron Zimmet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

28 Kaleb Harris 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-2
1-

00:30
29 George Wehbe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Emmett Abar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Julian Mulholland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Kam Shiver 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
42 Luka Ratarac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Russ Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Jailen Magai 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Elijah O'Neal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 2 14 36 18 7 5 9-34
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Anthony Reinhardt 60:00 18 15



Transylvania 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Aven Blair 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 - -
4 Huck Campbell 0 8 8 5 1 4 1 - -
6 Sam Neff 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
10 Andrew Welch 6 0 6 9 1 2 1 - -
11 Braden Antle 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 24-32 -
16 Charlie Horner 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 - -
37 Dom Tsourkas 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
47 Maverick Shultz 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Ethan Kroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Caleb Kern 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Nick DeGrandi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Andrew Mazy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Samuel Archer 2 0 2 5 1 2 1 - -
5 Alex Vennari 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Mason Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Grayson Pham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
12 David Niblett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Briggs Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Noah Siler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Patrick Slagle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Luke Larish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Nick Kane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jack McKiernan 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
21 RJ Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Gavin Nail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Tommy Scales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Josh Harney 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
26 Ben Gaccino 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
30 Zack Carrico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Will Bird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Benjamin Farley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Jack Miller 5 0 5 10 4 2 1 - -
46 Garrett Field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Jaxon Eldridge 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
55 Camble Rosenbaum 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 18 13 31 47 37 11 6 25-34
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
53 Ethan Kroll 30:00 7 7
1 Nick DeGrandi 30:00 5 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DEPAUW TRANSYLV
1st 13:05 Noah Sulpizio Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:26 Jack Miller Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:10 Charlie Horner Maverick Shultz 1 2
1st 08:16 Charlie Horner Huck Campbell 1 3
1st 06:38 Jack Miller Unassisted 1 4
1st 02:44 Andrew Welch Jack McKiernan 1 5
1st 01:01 Alex Sharma Unassisted 2 5
1st 00:02 Andrew Welch Unassisted 2 6
2nd 11:53 Alex Sharma Unassisted 3 6
2nd 11:23 Jack Neff Nolan Childs 4 6
2nd 06:23 Kam Shiver Unassisted 5 6
2nd 05:20 Samuel Archer Charlie Horner 5 7
2nd 03:41 Oscar Kokke Unassisted 6 7
2nd 02:23 Gavin Berry Unassisted 7 7
2nd 01:15 Jack Miller Huck Campbell 7 8
3rd 14:05 Oscar Kokke Unassisted 8 8
3rd 13:19 Andrew Welch Huck Campbell 8 9
3rd 13:11 Andrew Welch Aven Blair 8 10
3rd 12:30 Gavin Berry Unassisted 9 10
3rd 11:05 Jack Miller Unassisted 9 11
3rd 07:32 Jack Miller Huck Campbell 9 12
4th 12:26 Trevor Martay Alex Sharma 10 12
4th 09:38 Andrew Welch Huck Campbell 10 13
4th 07:15 Alex Sharma Unassisted 11 13
4th 06:08 Samuel Archer Unassisted 11 14
4th 04:46 Oscar Kokke Unassisted 12 14
4th 03:50 Andrew Welch Josh Harney 12 15
4th 02:26 Ben Gaccino Huck Campbell 12 16
4th 01:53 Ben Gaccino Huck Campbell 12 17
4th 00:56 Josh Harney Huck Campbell 12 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 02:33 DEPAUW Kaleb Harris 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 TRANSYLV Ethan Kroll at goalie for TRANSYLV.
15:00 DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt at goalie for DEPAUW.

15:00 TRANSYLV
Faceoff Evan Cleveland vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Camble
Rosenbaum.

14:13 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner WIDE
13:57 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Josh Harney, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
13:48 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
13:05 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio (FIRST GOAL).

DePauw 1, Transylvania 0
13:05 TRANSYLV Faceoff Evan Cleveland vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [13:05] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
12:57 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Braden Antle WIDE
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
12:41 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
12:39 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
11:25 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Gavin Berry.
11:21 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
10:59 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller WIDE
10:45 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
10:26 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.

DePauw 1, Transylvania 1
10:26 TRANSYLV Faceoff JP Berdichevsky vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [10:26] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
09:32 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Blum.
09:28 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
09:20 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Hudson Murray, SAVE Ethan Kroll
09:16 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
09:10 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner, Assist by Maverick Shultz.

DePauw 1, Transylvania 2
09:10 TRANSYLV Faceoff Evan Cleveland vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [09:10] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
08:16 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner, Assist by Huck Campbell.

DePauw 1, Transylvania 3
08:16 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [08:16] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Patrick Slagle.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell (caused by Jack Blum).
07:31 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
07:27 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Alex Sharma, SAVE Ethan Kroll
07:18 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
06:38 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.

DePauw 1, Transylvania 4
06:38 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [06:38] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
05:37 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Josh Harney WIDE
05:36 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Kaleb Harris (caused by Jack Miller).
05:18 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
04:49 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
04:43 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
03:56 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry WIDE
03:28 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Neff, SAVE Ethan Kroll
03:08 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan.
03:01 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
02:44 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, Assist by Jack McKiernan.

DePauw 1, Transylvania 5
02:44 TRANSYLV Faceoff Kaleb Harris vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [02:44] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner.
01:48 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
01:19 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.
01:01 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.

DePauw 2, Transylvania 5
01:01 TRANSYLV Faceoff Evan Cleveland vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV (on faceoff violation).
00:03 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt



00:02 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch.
00:02 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch.

DePauw 2, Transylvania 6
00:01 TRANSYLV Faceoff JP Berdichevsky vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [00:02] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
14:24 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
14:17 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
13:38 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry WIDE
13:31 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Trevor Martay WIDE
13:24 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke WIDE
13:00 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio, SAVE Ethan Kroll
12:47 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry, SAVE Ethan Kroll
12:44 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Jack Miller (caused by Jack Neff).
12:24 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Neff.
12:12 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
11:53 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.

DePauw 3, Transylvania 6
11:52 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [11:52] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
11:33 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
11:23 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Jack Neff, Assist by Nolan Childs.

DePauw 4, Transylvania 6
11:23 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [11:23] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
10:15 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch WIDE
10:07 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
10:04 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Kaleb Harris (caused by Jaxon Eldridge).
09:36 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jaxon Eldridge.
09:30 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer (caused by Brody Carlson).
09:14 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
09:11 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Jailen Magai (caused by Samuel Archer).
08:56 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer.
08:53 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
08:26 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
08:11 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Hudson Murray HIGH
07:46 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry HIGH
07:24 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch.
06:41 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
06:23 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Kam Shiver.

DePauw 5, Transylvania 6
06:23 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [06:23] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
05:20 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer, Assist by Charlie Horner.

DePauw 5, Transylvania 7
05:20 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
05:05 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Alex Sharma, SAVE Ethan Kroll
04:59 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
04:23 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
04:16 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
03:41 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke.

DePauw 6, Transylvania 7
03:41 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW (on faceoff violation).
02:57 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry HIT POST
02:23 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Gavin Berry.

DePauw 7, Transylvania 7
02:23 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Grayson Pham won by TRANSYLV, [02:23] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Grayson Pham.
01:15 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, Assist by Huck Campbell.



DePauw 7, Transylvania 8
01:15 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Grayson Pham won by DEPAUW, [01:15] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
00:34 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry, SAVE Ethan Kroll
00:30 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi at goalie for TRANSYLV.
15:00 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
14:05 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke.

DePauw 8, Transylvania 8
14:05 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
13:19 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, Assist by Huck Campbell.

DePauw 8, Transylvania 9
13:19 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [13:19] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
13:11 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, Assist by Aven Blair.

DePauw 8, Transylvania 10
13:11 DEPAUW Faceoff Alex Sharma vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [13:11] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
12:30 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Gavin Berry.

DePauw 9, Transylvania 10
12:28 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [12:28] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
11:42 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller WIDE
11:26 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Josh Harney WIDE
11:13 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
11:05 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
11:05 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
11:05 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.

DePauw 9, Transylvania 11
11:05 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [11:05] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Carter Cassidy.
10:49 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Carter Cassidy WIDE
10:44 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Dom Tsourkas.
10:41 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
10:04 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
09:19 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
09:07 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
09:02 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Gavin Berry.
08:58 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
08:50 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
08:26 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
08:21 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Brody Carlson (caused by Andrew Welch).
07:59 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
07:32 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, Assist by Huck Campbell.

DePauw 9, Transylvania 12
07:32 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [07:32] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Alex Vennari.
06:24 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Neff HIGH
06:03 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
05:15 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer HIT POST
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
04:25 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Carter Cassidy (caused by Caleb Kern).
03:32 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Caleb Kern.
03:29 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
02:33 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino WIDE
02:33 DEPAUW Penalty on DEPAUW Kaleb Harris (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:16 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer HIGH
02:05 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Josh Harney WIDE
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer (caused by Will Glimco).
01:27 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Will Glimco.
01:23 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.



01:09 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
00:37 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
00:32 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
00:30 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
00:18 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
00:18 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
00:10 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell WIDE
00:05 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TRANSYLV Faceoff Kaleb Harris vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
14:29 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
13:34 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
13:30 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
13:20 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Trevor Martay, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
13:14 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Dom Tsourkas.
13:11 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV failed.
12:26 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Trevor Martay, Assist by Alex Sharma.

DePauw 10, Transylvania 12
12:26 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [12:26] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan.
11:46 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Noah Siler WIDE
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch.
11:19 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
11:15 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Neff WIDE
10:28 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke HIT POST
09:49 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
09:45 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
09:38 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, Assist by Huck Campbell.

DePauw 10, Transylvania 13
09:38 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
08:20 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Neff WIDE
08:17 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Kam Shiver WIDE
08:09 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Jack Miller (caused by Brody Carlson).
07:19 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
07:17 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
07:15 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.

DePauw 11, Transylvania 13
07:15 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [07:15] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke (caused by Huck Campbell).
06:08 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer.

DePauw 11, Transylvania 14
06:08 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [06:08] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
05:25 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
05:19 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
04:46 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke.

DePauw 12, Transylvania 14
04:46 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
03:50 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Andrew Welch, Assist by Josh Harney.

DePauw 12, Transylvania 15
03:50 DEPAUW Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by DEPAUW, [03:50] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
03:08 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Carter Cassidy WIDE
03:01 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Dom Tsourkas.
02:58 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
02:50 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
02:26 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, Assist by Huck Campbell.

DePauw 12, Transylvania 16
02:26 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [02:26] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
01:53 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, Assist by Huck Campbell.

DePauw 12, Transylvania 17
01:53 TRANSYLV Faceoff Nolan Childs vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [01:53] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.



00:56 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Josh Harney, Assist by Huck Campbell.
DePauw 12, Transylvania 18

00:56 TRANSYLV Faceoff Evan Cleveland vs Braden Antle won by TRANSYLV, [00:56] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Braden Antle.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


